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		Tazewell County Health Department
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For Immediate Release


Daily Tri-county Update COVID-19 


Peoria, Tazewell, Woodford Counties

[bookmark: _Hlk37343864]Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19) Known Positive Test Results
Cases residing in these individual counties.
	[bookmark: _GoBack]
	Peoria
	Tazewell
	Woodford
	Totals

	Confirmed Positive 
	138
	57
	15
	210

	Deaths
	6
	3
	1
	10


Total number of persons reported electronically. Provisional and subject to change.
Please note that Illinois Department of Public Health case counts may include testing facility counts of residents from many counties and may not reflect actual testing counts of residents from that county. Check local health department counts for more accurate resident testing numbers.

Local Hospital Data 
Data for all counties using local hospitals.
	PUI cases in ICU
	Confirmed cases in ICU
	Total ICU Usage for COVID-19 
	Total PUI/Confirmed in NON-ICU
	Total Deaths reported in past 24 hours

	4
	8
	12
	41
	0


PUI are Persons Under Investigation for COVID-19

Reminder of COVID-19 Testing Collection Site Changes 

Heartland Health Services has added a Pekin site to their Peoria Region locations for COVID-19 test collections. Beginning Wednesday, May 13, testing collection will take place from 9am – 4pm at Tazwood Center for Wellness, 3248 Van De Ver Ave., Pekin, IL. Anyone age 18 and older with or without COV-19 related symptoms can be tested. Testing is no cost to the public; bring insurance documents if available.

In addition, the Heartland Health Services testing collection site at John H. Gwynn Park at Faucet Field, Peoria, IL has changed to Tuesdays only from 9am – 4pm. 

To find local information on many aspects of the Tri-county community response to COVID-19, visit  www.pcchd.org/COVID19.
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